INS. CASE OWNER:	MATUS	CC 6 /AIG1900	MENT 4/12	Date / Time	41419
Pre-assign / CCU / Insured Vehicle Nu Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	FUNG HUR	020m. 	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	1701 W15411W	481924
Is driver the owner. If NO. Driver Nam Driver Tel 3	ne / Agu :	Nature of Accident : (VAL: YES / NO.)	Ol GIA REPOI Insured Liabilit		A REPORT: YES / NO.
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMRS:	INSRS WSP- Tel: Liabilit RMKS		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability RMKS:		INSKS: WSP: Tel: Lability: RMKS:
Date/Time	STE-MAYS Y	प्रताप्तः वृद्धः	N-46	STAGE	DATE / PIC
11419 @ 10.27 am bhanha	The form age of the contract of the second of the contract of	personn of official		Non-Reporting lit (2nd) Non-Reporting lit (Final Notification lit (if not-pi Cull O). After call lit to O! Documentation Check Notification lit (if non-pi After call lit to O! Authorisation To Act.	ekupi Oqlobliq - Khaw List: Handler Typist
25/06/19	TP 400	the state of the s		Release Voucher: Final Repair Bill:	
	-10 CLOSE.	in okder.		Car Rental Invence: Tewing Invence LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PB: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown	
	Date/Time:	Sent By		Post-Repair Photos Others:	
ELIMINARY ADVICE					
NALIZATION pair Cost: U9	Date/Time: SS 4.100.60		16		nud Call C
NALIZATION pair Cost: US NAL SETTLEMENT al Liability: pair Cost: (NGC) es of Rental (LOR) es of Use (LOU): es of Income (LOI): R. andy 1.0U only	SS 7,100.60 C Dute/Time: Z5 106 P SS 7,000 C SS 500.00 E SS - (S S SS - (S S	days) Reduction: 69 Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) X 100.0	107 24 0	Email Cal If NO or B 28. Ass. L	
NALIZATION STAIL COST: US NALIZATION STAIL SETTLEMENT AI Liability Out Cost: (NICO) So of Rental (LOR) So of Use (LOU): So of Income (LOI):	SS 7,100.60 (C) Dute/Time: Z5106 (P) SS 7,007.00 (P) SS 500.00 (P) SS - (S) SS - (S)	days) Reduction: 69 Confirm with Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) X 100 0 days) days)	100 24 100 Mel	Email Cal II NO or B 28. Ass I.] III:

08/11/13) Wef REF:	A16/
SS REC. BY: MOVELS	71.42/
ASS	Ven No: SJF/P975 Yr Regn: 5 OF
TOTAL	Typer M, Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
Estimated Cost:	Truck / Trailer or, (4)
OD (TP) WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Make: Horda girwave cc 1496.
To Inspect Vehicle No:	C III VOTO
at Workshop m/s \mathcal{L}	TO a fine Innered (Std / NI / NA
0/	Sp. Reduing 242289
Insured: SFP 3030M	Eng/No: 6711208956
Policy No.	
Claims No.	Gen. Cond. Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Lorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Interder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil (S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 195/55-215
(Policy Condition)	R:
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF 9 1 tares.
24	Front Rear
Bal, or Market Value: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm R/Bal. mm
IDAO AUGUSTI IIDAO	183
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	10/0
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	11.7(1)
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at
CA I REV I REP. I 24 HRS 27120	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OU Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
	The U.C.1 Chassis frame 1 body structure elected due to comstate.
Date / Time Action / Instruction LOR 21-5-2023 \$15769	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prelli. Report	Days Of Repair:
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prelli. Report 1) : Final Report	Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
- Commonwealth - Comm	
ti : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
t) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
t) : Final Report Date/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation: 0 Site Insp. (\$)s+Rssi

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax'Reg No: 20-0006262-D

Nofo Athorised Lach 4/4/19 4/5/100/

Qty	Particular SIF 1997S		Amount S\$
List It	em:		
1PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN	17	\$1800.00 🗶
1PCS	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Mer	\$385.60
1PCS	TAILGATE	BodgaD	\$1145.30
1PCS	TAILGATE 'H' LOGO	M	\$35.20
1PCS	TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING	610	\$366.30
1PCS	TAILGATE 'AIRWAVE' EMBLEM	rer	\$36.50
2PCS	TAILGATE REFLECTORS @\$308.00		\$616.00
1PCS	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH	Bert/toin	\$406.70
1SET	TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS	M	\$39.00
2PCS	TAILGATE LICENCE LAMPS @\$42.50	11	\$85.00 ×
1PCS	TAILGATE INNER LOCK	m/dudol	\$187.00
1PCS	TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER	47	\$62.10 🗴
1PCS	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	De/Tim	\$485.60
1SET	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	ner	\$42.00
1PCS	TAILGATE INNER PULL POCKET	11	\$35.00 X
1PCS	TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	100	\$186.20
2PCS	TAILGATE DAMPERS @\$168.50	NA	\$337.00 ×
2PCS	TAILLAMPS @\$390.60	CNA	\$781.20
2PCS	TAILLAMP HOUSING @\$189.60	1	\$379.20 💉
1PCS	REAR BUMPER	75/DR	\$945.20
1PCS	REAR BUMPER BEAM	Bel	\$189.60
2PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$40.50	17	\$81.00 ×
1SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	(and ru	\$39.00
		1 17:1	

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

Qty Particular	Amount S\$
List Item:	
1PCS REAR END PANEL	TO But \$560.50
1PCS REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Tw/ \$160.20
1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL	
1PCS REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	√ 1 \$380.60 →
2PCS REAR FENDERS @\$991.20	11 \$1982.40 ×
2PCS REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARDS @\$596.50	De fim \$1193.00
1PCS REAR WIPER ARM	14 \$118.50 X
1PCS REAR WIPER ARM MOTOR	17 \$485.10 g
1PCS REAR WIPER BLADE	11 \$96.50 X
1PCS REAR CHASSIS MEMBER	1 \$688.50 ¢
1PCS REAR EXHAUST	√1 \$689.20 X
2PCS REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS @\$30.50	/ ^ <u>\$61.00</u> ○
List Item Total:	\$16,077.70 7800.1
	6240.08
Special Nett Item:	
1PCS REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	re \$50.00 40
1PCS REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	√ ↑ \$380.00 >
1PCS REAR REVERSE SENSOR	shell \$280.00 200
1PCS REAR REVERSE CAMERA	√ 1 \$500.00 ✓
1PCS REAR END PANEL SEALANT	M \$50.00
1SET REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR	11 \$150.00 X
1PCS REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	010 Sent \$50.00 40
Special Nett Total:	\$1460.00

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 20-0006262-D

Qty	Particular		Amount S\$
Labour C	harge:		
TO CHECK	K WIRING.		\$80.00 30
TO DISMA	ANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR.		\$80.00
TO DISMA	ANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN.		\$150.00 120
TO DISMA	ANTLE & REPLACING REAR EXHAUST.	11	\$100.00 ×
TO DISMA	ANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY.		\$180.00 fo
TO TRANS	SFER TAILGATE MECHANISM.		\$100.00 60
TO SPRAY	RUST PROOFING.		\$150.00 80
TO COND	UCT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT.	11	\$380.00 📈
LABOUR F	FOR PANEL BEATING, CUT, WELD, STRAIGHTEN		
& REPLAC	CING PARTS.		\$2200.00 800
TO PUTTY	& SPRAY PAINTING.		\$2000.00 1100
Labour Ch	narge Total:		\$5420.00

ESTIMATE PARTS AND LABOUR GRAND TOTAL \$22,957.70



SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Sused Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



Why pay more? Save with Inde Find the independent speciality workshops to



Honda Ainwave

Price Range

✓ Depreciation ✓ > 10 year(✓ Vehicle Type

Мар

Home > Used Cars > Car Guru.Com Pte Ltd > Honda Airwaye 1.5A (CDE till 09/2023)

Honda Airwaye 1.5A (COE till 09/2023)

Overview	Financial	Insurance	Accessories	Similar	Research	Photos
Price	\$27,800					
Depreciation	\$6,210 /yr		Reg Date		25-Sep-2008 (4yrs 5mths 20days	COE left)
Mileage	N.A.		Manufacti	ured	2008	
Road Tax	\$750 /yr		Transmiss	sion	Auto	
Dereg Value	\$14,478 as	e of today (change) OMV		\$14,531	
COE	\$16,170		ARF		\$12,392	
Engine Cap	1,496 cc		Power		81.0 kW (108 bhp)	
Curb Weight	1,160 kg		No. of Ow	ners	3	
Type of Vehicle	Stationway	gon				



Features

1.5L 16 Valves I-VTEC Engine Producing 108 Bhp, 5 Speed CVT Auto Transmission, Dual SRS Airbags, ABS, Digital Aircon Control, Superb Fuel Efficiency. View specs of the Honda Airwaye (2008-2014)

Accessories

Leather Seats, Auto Retractable Side Mirrors, Knockdown Rear Seat, Reverse Sensors.

Description

Smooth Engine, Easy To Maintain Unit, Immaculate Condition, Depreciation 1s Even Cheaper, Do Not Miss. Bank And In House Loan Available! Trade In Welcome. Call For Appointment For A Test Drive Now Before The Car Is

Category

COE Car.

Status

Available

Resources



Vehicle Evaluation

Afraid of lemons? Request to have this car evaluated professionally. Find out more



Car Valuation - Free

Find out the market value of your existing car for free. Get started

Posted on: 30-Mar-2019 | Last Updated on: 30-Mar-2019

Upfront Payment

- more Finançial info















Shortlet Report Error Compare

Add note

More Actions

Seller Information

Contact Person(s)

Company	Car Guru.Com Pte Ltd
	> dealer's pricelist
	▶ 64 vehs sold 41 vehs available
Address	210 Turf Club Road Lot A7/A8/A9
	Search cars nearby this location
Location	Car Mail @ The Grandstand
Office No	67639595

Lawrence

Jimmy

92228747

90079944

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	2712D
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SJF1997S
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	04 Apr 2019
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	AIRWAVE 1.5M A
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	L15A5160608
Chassis No.:	GJ11208956
Maximum Power Output:	81.0 kW (108 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$14,707.00
Original Registration Date:	22 May 2008
First Registration Date:	22 May 2008
Transfer Count:	2
Actual ARF Paid:	\$11,964.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Forfeited
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$0.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	21 May 2023
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	5
PQP Paid:	\$19,096.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$15,769.00
Total Rebate Amount: Message	\$15,769.00
Please note that the 5-year COE for this ve	

must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 04 Apr 2019









> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

NRIC
19
19
9
9
1.5M A
608
56
108 bhp)
0
80
80
23
OOcc & below)
0.
)
6

Please note that the 5-year COE for this vehicle cannot be further renewed. The vehicle must be de-registered upon COE expiry or when the vehicle reaches its statutory lifespan (if applicable), whichever is earlier.

The information contained herein is correct as at 04 Apr 2019

OK

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

DATE: 22.04.2019

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd Chartis Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Attn: Motor Claim Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE: SJF 1997S AND SFP 3030M ON 04.04.2019

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: SJF 1997S , which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: SFP 3030M . The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 7,597.00
2)	Loss Of Rental	\$ 500.00
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.00
		\$ 8,099.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

b) Vehicle Registration Log Card

c) Rental Agreement/Invoice

d) I/C & Driving Licence

e) Insurance Certificate

f) GIA Report/ GIA Search

g) Letter of Authorisation, etc ...

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

09 APRIL 2019

FONG HOCK MUN 138 HILLVIEW AVENUE #06-08 SINGAPORE 669599 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam.

OUR REF : CC6/AIG19006007/Uhb3

YOUR REF : SFP 3030M

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFP 3030M AND SJF 1997S ALONG PIE TOWARDS

JURONG ON 04.04.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SJF 1997S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SJF 1997S. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AIG's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

> Hmfong67@gmail.com (Email)

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 9 April, 2019 11:14 AM

To:

Hmfong67@gmail.com

C. I.I.

Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF: SFP 3030M_ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFP 3030M AND SJF 1997S ALONG

PIE TOWARDS JURONG ON 04.04.2019

Attachments:

ADDENDUM.pdf



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

09 APRIL 2019

FONG HOCK MUN 138 HILLVIEW AVENUE #06-08 SINGAPORE 669599 By Post & By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF

: CC6/AIG19006007/Uhb3

YOUR REF

: SFP 3030M

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SFP 3030M AND SJF 1997S ALONG PIE TOWARDS JURONG ON 04.04.2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Body Repairer/Workshop acting on behalf of the owner of SJF 1997S against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidence at hand, it was reported that your vehicle had collided to the Third-Party vehicle SJF 1997S. As such, liability may not be on your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD – if any) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defense, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> within 10 days from the date of this letter <u>if not provided at AIG's reporting centre</u>. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AIG's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AIG of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AIG shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.



AUTHORIZATION TO ACT (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

of BIK 519B Tampines centr	("the	third party claimant")
owner of SJP 1997s Fastech Auto Pte 1	TO THE STATE OF TH	hereby authorize
("the workshop") to act for me with received and/or loss of use ("claim") for me damaged pursuant to the accident which the second city involving vehicle no/s SFP 3030	ny vehicle no. <u>SJ</u> ch occurred on <u>4</u>	P 19975 that was
I further authorize the workshop to sometiment that they deem fit and the workshop payment furtherto settlement of my claim favour of the workshop.	rkshop is further a	uthorized to receive
further acknowledge that any settlem behalf is on a without prejudice and with as the driver/owner/insurers of the other	nout admission of i vehicle/s is concern	liability hasis incofor
Date thisday of	(month) 20	(year)
Sur	O.A.	
Signed by "the third party claimant"	Signed by "the wor	rkshop"



RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific – EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

wer Fastech Auto Pte Ltd	
have reached an agreement with the	("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/
SE 8,000.00 CATOMY OUT- MT. INT.	or surveyor) with respect to the amount claiment of
e company of the comp	(search fees)
This is pursuant to the inspection conducted onOk o	of 2019 (date) at "the workshop"
We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner of vehicle no. STF19175 to make the claim as set authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that authority given by "the third party claimant".	ar Lee Khurn ("third party claimant")
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific expense that they will or have already incurred in the event to agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any known and/or rental and/or loss of use cursuant to the demonstration.	lat the third party dalmant" after the above said
repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damag of the accident.	e to 53 P 11 1 1 5 (vehicle no.) as a result
We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settleme admission of liability basis.	final settlement of any claim of "the third party nt is reached on a without prejudice and without
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore is jurisdication over any dispute arising out of the same.	w and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
Deted this 25 day of 06	month) 20_19_(year)
CKP CKP	O L
Signed by AIG appointed surveyor Ch	opped & Signed by "the workshop"

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax.Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 21017

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Chartis Building

78 Shenton Way #07-16

Singapore 079120

Date:

22.04.2019

Vehicle No:

SJF 1997S

Make/Model: HONDA AIRWAY

Accident Date: 04.04.2019

Claim No:

0419-21017

Reference

Policy No:

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

SS

7,100.00

E. & O. E. Total: S\$ 7,100.00 GST @ 7%: S\$ 497.00

Amount Due · SS

7,597.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST

DYNAMIC CAR RENTAL

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-46 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 6741 7244 / 6746 5405 Fax No: 6745 8520 / 6746 5786

Co. Reg No: 52928467K

To: TAN LEE KHOON

Invoice

: DCR-2019-04-12

Date : 09.04.2019

Agreement No: 20644
Payment Term: LOD

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
Rental charges for vehicle :SJV7392M	(0419-21017) \$ 500.00
Rental Period from 04.04.2019 to	09.04.2019

E. & O. E. Total \$ 500.00

NANCY LAM

for Dynamic Car Rental

Dynamic Car Rental DCR-2019-04-04

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6, #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY, SINGAPORE 417883

TEL: (+65) 6741 7244, 6746 5405 FAX: (+65) 6745 8520, 6746 5786

Co. Reg. No. 52928467K

RENTAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

No. 20644

Name Tan	Lee Khoos	1	REG. No.		MODEL:	
ADDRESS	000	93	V7392 W	DES	EL PETROL	E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F
			KM IN		DATES TIME IN	A 10,500
			ION		garly at Type our	0
			KM		4/4/(7)	9 11.30p
			DRIVEN		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	12.
NAMED DRIVER						
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE		HOURS	@SS	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	5	DAYS	ess 100	500
ADD NAMED ORIVER				WEEKS	0.58	
DRIVING LICENCE NO	DATE OF EXPIRY	PLACE OF ISSUE		MONTHS	055	
PASSPORT NO	DATE OF ISSUE	PLACE OF ISSUE	BY INITIALLING.		SUB-TOTAL	500
IMPORTANT NOTES:			FOR COLLISION D. WAIVER (C.D.W.)	AMAGES		
This sehicle is licensed to carry of No refund will be given for vehicl No refund will be given for period	in refums early.				TOTAL RENTAL	
	nder section I & II in any aucident p	ive lives of earnings while damaged vehicle			DELIVERY FEE	
Vehicle return during office hour	mely.		v		COLLECTION FEE	
No Benkloe on Public Holiday an EXCESS: "See I - Used in S'pone Only SO "Bec II - Used in 5 pone Only SO	G2000 302000		PER DAY PER 5 5	WEEK	PER MONTH 3	
"Sen I - Used Outside S'pore On "Seo II - Used Outside II pore On Wiscreen Excess in Il pore Sign Wiscreen Excess Outside S'pore	ny 50004000 2100		BY INITIALLING, I AGREES TO PAY A POR PERSONAL AC	ADD FEE		
ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS: 1 Geographical areas: Singapore 2 Driver must be: at 15 years old and above:	e B. West Multyrin.		INSURANCE (P.A.)	3		
to holding a valid relevant class	a of striving license. es of S\$1,000 is applicable for any	samedurrunted drivers who	PER DAY PER 5 5	WEEK	PER MONTH S	
c) with shiring expenience of features.	I year to less than 2 years in Sin	gapers on the interest cleases of driving	PREPAYMENT		TOTAL CHARGE	
* Additional All Claims excess of a) is 18 years old to 21 years of b) is 71 years old and above a	S\$2,000 is applicable for any named analysis	nedwared street with	CHECK		DEPOSIT	
	as then I year on the relevant class		CASH			
		t all expensive and important items to be sponsible for any reporting of such knows.	RECEIPT NO.		NETT CHARGE	
Hirer is liable to pay first \$4000 is under repair.	under section (& it in any acciden	plus loss of earning while durings various				
Hirer is responsible for Addition the THIRD PARTY DAMA			AMOUNT DUE / RE	EFUND		
	S AND CONDITIONS ON BO MENT AND AGREE THERE					
SIGNED BY THE PARTIES	HERETO ON THE		DAY OF			
				10	-	
-2	1	7	((1		
Y			Y			



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-19-052591

Date of Request:

04/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

04/04/2019

equiry By

Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Vehicle No. Accident Date

SFP3030M 04/04/2019

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel, No.
SFP3030M	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	08/05/2018-07/05/2019	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

s is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-19-052591

Date of Request:

04/04/2019

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Kim Chwee Auto Pte Ltd 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #01-48 AutoBay@Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

04/04/2019

equiry By P Vehicle No. Tang Kok Wee, Allan

Accident Date

SFP3030M 04/04/2019

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	05 Apr 2019 Edit Reg		04 Apr 2019 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$7,100.00 Edit Estimates		7,100.00 iew Rpt		Pending t Report Cancel Co	
	Main	R	eference	Claim D	etails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	ETAILS			_	[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	FONG HO	CK MUN, ID: 52	603717D			-			
Main Claimant:	TAN LEE	KHOON, ID: S8	022712D						
Vehicle Reg No.:	SJF1997	75		Date	of Loss:		9 08:00 - :59 hs and 13 Days Fr	om LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)
Claim Type	TP / 274	4104800SG		Palicy Note	/Cover No.:	170000428	3-01 (Comprehen	sive)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SFP30301	м		Policy (Clain	No. sant):	MT/001892	34/04		
				Exces	SI I				
Repairer:	Fastech A	uto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6,	#01-46/48/50 A	utobay,	417883 Kaki	Bukit - Tel: 6746	5405	
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc Chan1@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-6419	-3000 .	[Handled b	y Chan, Kian-Me	ng)	
Claimant's Insurer:	Direct As	ia Insurance (Si	ngapore) Pte Ltd (I	(Q) - Tel: 65322	888				
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Hand	led by P	MARCUS CHI	JA] [Final R	pt due 15/04	/2019]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	w All Come	ose Case Mai
 AIG_SG 	(05/04/2019)	TP GIA REPORT	1						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS ⁼			Į.	View All 5	Search Tasks C	reate New Task	Complete
Due Date No results	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created	On Done

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 3

Claim Documents

*SJF1997S (2744104800SG)
[SFP3030M]
TP
TAN LEE KHOON
Apr 4 2019 8:25AM
[FONG HOCK MUN]
Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per p	page 💟	4
Nα	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per p	rage 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	Sales Carbon	Thumbnail	-
1	05/04/19 16:36	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SP93030M, Claimant: FONG HOCK MUN	Ð	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	age V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	
1	04/04/19 17:21	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
2	04/04/19 17:22	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
3	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	1
5	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
6	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	100
В	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	8
10	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	1
12	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
13	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	04/04/19 17:22	General View	0	Load JPG	120
15	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
16	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	120
17	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	3
18	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
22	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
24	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	8
26	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
28	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	8
30	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 3

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbni	ill Prin
31	04/04/19 17:23	General View	€ Load 3PC	₹
32	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load 3PC	Z
33	04/04/19 17:23	General View	♠ Load 3PG	V
34	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load JPC	2
35	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load JPG	V
36	04/04/19 17:23	General View	€ Load JPG	1 200
37	04/04/19 17:23	General View	● Load JPC	
38	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load JPC	-
39	04/04/19 17:23	General View	€ Load JPG	-
40	04/04/19 17:23	General View	O Load 3PG	-
41	04/04/19 17:23	General View	O Load JPG	1
42	04/04/19 17:23	General View	10 Load JPG	-
43	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	-
44	04/04/19 17:23	General View		-
1	powhownercoreus	Personal massacratics		_
45	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPC	_
45	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	
47	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load 3PG	-
48	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load 3PG	
49	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	_
50	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	
51	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load 3PG	7
52	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load 3PG	V
53	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	1
54	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	4
55	04/04/19 17:23	General View	D Load 3PG	₩.
56	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Eoad JPG	V
57	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load JPG	V
58	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load 3PG	V
59	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	V
60	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	V
61	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load 3PG	V
62	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load 3PG	12
63	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load JPG	W
64	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load JPG	
65	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load JPG	-
66	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	- prints
57	04/04/19 17:23	General View	£ Load 3PG	1
68	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	
69	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	2779
70	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load 3PG	-
71	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load JPG	
72	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load PG	error.
73	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 1 1 2 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	- Carrier
74	15 100 100 201 100 15 100	General View		-
	04/04/19 17:23	NAME OF THE PARTY	1 Load JPG	-
75	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load JPG Load JPG	_
76	04/04/19 17:23	General View	■ Load 3PG	_
77	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	-
78	04/04/19 17:23	General View	1 Load JPG	_
79	04/04/19 17:23	General View	Load JPG	150

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 3

Let	ters/Corresponder	ices	1 per p	page v	100
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
81	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
82	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	50
83	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
84	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
85	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
86	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
87	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	1
88	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
89	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	12
90	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
91	04/04/19 17:23	General View	0	Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per s	page [v]	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnall	Print
1	05/04/19 15:21	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	09/04/19 11:15	EMAIL TO OI	0	Load PDF	
3	09/04/19 11:15	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	25/06/19 15:48	ADDENDUM FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	01/07/19 15:13	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
6	01/07/19 15:13	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
7	01/07/19 15:13	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
В	01/07/19 15:13	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
9	01/07/19 15:13	GIA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print.
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			0
			9
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Nota: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE:	TO	BE	COMPL	ETED	BY	SURVEYO	R
-------	----	----	-------	------	----	---------	---

TEAM			
	EAB		
		LIVE	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	nicle No:	311300	IOM (Insd veh	/	Model		HONDA AIRWAVE 1.5 (A	
_		SJF1997S (TP veh) ent: 04/04/2019						
Da	te of Accident:	nt: 04/04/2019						
			10-1					
_	bal Sum Settler	ent :	[X] Yes		[] No			
-	pair Estimate			: \$,564.74		
_	al Repair Cost			: \$	8	00.000		
	s of Use			: \$			days at \$0.00 per day	100
_	ntal (if any)			: \$			5 days	
LT	A / GIA Search F	ee		: \$				
Ott	ners:			: \$				
				: \$				
Fin	al Settlement Su	m (Globa	Sum)	: \$	8	00.000		
	For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	tered Wo	rkshop:		BOLA A	pplicable	100(%) a: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No ty (*):(%)	
				chair	collisions a		ases where BOLA does not apply	
Re				chair	collisions a		V2007 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	1.
2000	* Assessed Lia	bility to be	a filled only for		collisions a		V2007 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
2000	* Assessed Lie	bility to be	a filled only for		collisions a		V2007 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	
Pa	* Assessed Lie	bility to be	a filled only for		collisions a	nd for ca	ases where BOLA does not appl	
Pay	* Assessed Lie	bility to be	a filled only for		collisions a	nd for ca	ases where BOLA does not appl	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG19006007/UHB3Q2

Date:

01/07/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1700004283-01

Claimant Vehicle SJF1997S No:

Insured Vehicle No: SFP3030M

Date of Loss:

04/04/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 2744104800SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SJF1997S

Make & Model:

HONDA AIRWAVE, 1.5 (A) 22/05/2008 (Man. Year: 2008) Engine No:

L15A5160608

Reg. Date: Colour:

Chassis No: Odometer:

GJ11208956 242289 km

Engine Capacity:

1496 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

195/55 R15

Rear Tyre Size:

195/55 R15

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Antares 6 mm Antares 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Antares 6 mm Antares 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	17,537.70	6,570.08	10,967.62	62.54
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	5,420.00	2,320.00	3,100.00	57.20
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	22,957.70	8,890.08	14,067.62	61.28
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		7,100.00		
(S\$)	22,957.70	7,100.00	15,857.70	69.07
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,607.04	497.00	1,110.04	69.07
Nett Amount (S\$)	24,564.74	7,597.00	16,967.74	69.07
+ Car Rental (5.0 x S\$1	00.00/day) (S\$)	500.00		
+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$) Nett Liability (S\$)		2.00		
		8,099.00		
Global Sum S	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)			

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

04/04/2019

Date Inspected:

04/04/2019 Inspected At:

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50 Autobay Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recom	men	hah	Part	c
Necom	шеп	ueu		3

No.	Qty Part N	o. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN	Not Necessary	1,800.00 F	*-FL
2	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	Necessary	385.60 F	*385.60 FL
3	1	*TAILGATE	Badly Dented	1,145.30 F	*1,145.30 FL
4	1	*TAILGATE H LOGO	Necessary	35.20 F	*35.20 FL
5	1	*TAILGATE CHROME MOULDING	Cracked	366.30 F	*366.30 FL
6	1	*TAILGATE AIRWAVE EMBLEM	Necessary	36.50 F	*36.50 FL
7	2	*TAILGATE REFLECTORS	Cracked	616.00 F	*616.00 FL
В	1	*TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH Ben *SET TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS Nec	Bent / Torn	406.70 F 39.00 F 85.00 F	*406.70 FL *39.00 FL
9	1		Necessary		
10	2		Not Necessary		
11	1	*TAILGATE INNER LOCK	Dented / Shorted	187.00 F	*187.00 FL
12	1	*TAILGATE LOCK STRIKER	Not Necessary	62.10 F	*-FL
13	1	*TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD	Deformed / Torn	485.60 F	*485.60 FL
14	1	*SET TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Necessary	42.00 F	*42.00 FL
15	1	*TAILGATE INNER PULL POCKET	Not Necessary	35.00 F	*- FL
16	1	*TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP	Twisted	186.20 F	*186.20 FL
17	2	*TAILGATE DAMPERS	Not Necessary	337.00 F	*-FL
18	2	*TAILLAMPS	Cracked	781.20 F	*781.20 FL
	2	*TAILLAMP HOUSING			*-FL
19	1	*REAR BUMPER	Repair Dented / Deformed	379.20 F 945.20 F	
					*945.20 FL
21	1	*REAR BUMPER BEAM	Bent	189.60 F	*189.60 FL
22	2	*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Not Necessary	81.00 F	*-FL
23	1	*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	39.00 F	*39.00 FL
24	1	*REAR END PANEL	Dented / Bent	560.50 F	*560.50 FL
25	1	*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Twisted	160.20 F	*160.20 FL
26	1	*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Repair	996.50 F	*-FL
27	1	*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Not Necessary	380.60 F	*-FL
28	2	*REAR FENDERS	Not Necessary	1,982.40 F	*-FL
29	2	*REAR FENDER INNR TRIM BOARDS	Deformed /Torn	1,193,00 F	*1,193.00 FL
30	1	*REAR WIPER ARM	Not Necessary	118.50 F	*-FL
31	1	*REAR WIPER ARM MOTOR	Not Necessary	485.10 F	*-FL
32	1	*REAR WIPER BLADE	Not Necessary	96.50 F	*-FL
33	1	*REAR CHASSIS MEMBER	Repair	688.50 F	*-FL
34	1	*REAR EXHAUST	Not Necessary	689.20 F	*-FL
35	2	*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTINGS	Not Necessary	61.00 F	*-FL
36	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*40.00 FS
37	1	*REAR WINDSCREEN SOLAR FILM	Not Necessary	380.00 FS	*- FS
38	1	*REAR REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	280.00 FS	*200.00 FS
39	1	*REAR REVERSE CAMERA	Not Necessary	500.00 FS	*-F8
10	1	*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
11	1	*SET REAR FLOOR PANEL INSULATOR	Not Necessary	150.00 FS	*-FS
12	1	*REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	Cracked / Bent	50.00 FS	*40.00FS
	nchise part. S=S	pcNett L=ListItemDisc			
	SWINIA OR LOS		Sub Total (S\$)	17,537.70	8,130.10
	- List Item Discount on L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)		0.00	1,560.02	
			Total Parts (S\$)	17,537.70	6,570.08

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN	New	150.00	120.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REAR EXHAUST	New	100.00	0.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT , CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	180.00	80.00
6	TO TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHANISM	New	100.00	60.00
7	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	150.00	80.00
8	TO CONDUCT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT	New	380.00	0.00
9	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING ,CUT ,WELD ,STRAIGHTEN & REPLACING PARTS	New	2,200.00	800.00
10	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	2,000.00	1,100.00
	Gross Labour Cost		5,420.00	2,320.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >